2018 St. Francis XC Invitational

Race Date
August 31, 18 Final Team Results
Women
Women's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - U. of Chicago Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):19 Average Time: 18:34.8
1 2322 Sophie Elgamal SO 1 1 18:20.5 18:20.5 0:00.0
2 2321 Emma Dyer SO 2 3 18:26.6 36:47.2 0:06.0
3 2319 Claire Brockway JR 4 7 18:33.8 55:21.0 0:13.2
4 2328 Abigail Shoemaker SO 5 12 18:36.6  1:13:57.7 0:16.0
5 2318 Maggie Boudreau SO 7 19 18:56.4  1:32:54.1 0:35.8
6 2324 Lucy Jeffs FR (10) (29) 19:05.7 1:51:59.8 0:45.1
7 2325 Sofia Natividad FR (11) (40) 19:05.7 2:11:05.6 0:45.2
8 2331 Kaitlyn Van Baalen FR More Than 7 19:08.4  2:30:14.0 0:47.8
9 2323 Maggie Habib SO More Than 7 19:35.8  2:49:49.9 1:15.2
10 2330 Zoe Smith SO More Than 7 19:49.1  3:09:39.1 1:28.5
11 2333 Hannah Zheng FR More Than 7 19:54.3  3:29:33.4 1:33.7
12 2329 Sophia Smith SO More Than 7 20:11.6  3:49:45.1 1:51.0
13 2320 Taylor Campos JR More Than 7 20:145  4:09:59.6 1:53.9
14 2327 Emily Schmitt SO More Than 7 20:28.1  4:30:27.8 2:07.5
15 2326 Jackie Rosa FR More Than 7 20:53.1  4:51:20.9 2:32.5
Team - St. Francis (lll.) Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):76 Average Time: 19:33.7
1 2264 Laisha Corona SO 12 12 19:10.4 19:10.4 0:00.0
2 2261 Sabrina Baftiri SO 13 25 19:22.8 38:33.2 0:124
3 2267 Ashlee Knott SR 14 39 19:31.6 58:04.9 0:21.1
4 2263 Taylor Conroy JR 15 54 19:39.3  1:17:44.2 0:28.9
5 2269 Charleen Mascote SO 22 76 20:04.3  1:37:48.6 0:53.9
6 2270 Veronica Navarrete SO (23) (99) 20:07.5 1:57:56.1 0:57.1
7 2271 Bre Rodriguez JR (24) (123) 20:07.7  2:18:03.9 0:57.3
8 2266 Stephanie Cruz JR More Than 7 20:49.5  2:38:53.5 1:39.1
9 2262 Morayma Barron JR More Than 7 21:06.4  2:59:59.9 1:56.0
10 2265 Sheila Corona FR More Than 7 21:40.4  3:21:40.3 2:29.9
11 2268 Lesley Lopez SR More Than 7 21:40.6  3:43:21.0 2:30.1
12 2272 Pamela Sanchez FR More Than 7 22:59.9  4:06:20.9 3:49.5
Team - St. Ambrose Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):77 Average Time: 19:36.5
1 2236 Ashley Plumb JR 3 3 18:31.9 18:31.9 0:00.0
2 2237 Abby Sears JR 16 19 19:50.6 38:22.6 1:18.7
3 2230 Chloe Gunn SR 17 36 19:50.8 58:13.4 1:18.9
4 2228 Megan Grady SO 20 56 19:52.5  1:18:06.0 1:20.5
5 2231 Keeley Knobloch SR 21 77 19:56.8  1:38:02.9 1:24.9
6 2226 Claire Duncan FR (25) (102) 20:15.1  1:58:18.0 1:43.1
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Race Date
August 31, 18

Bib No Name

Team - St. Ambrose
Team Score (places):77
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Emma Duncan
Jenny Dickes
Emma Swanson
Sarah Adams
Katie Binkley

Amy Brouch

Kylie Mercier
Jessica Mendenhall
Molly Nolan
Tegan Pantenburg
Carrington Curphy
Kathryn Gray

Team - Trinity Christian
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Team Score (places):88

Megan DeWeerd
Nicole Syverson
Hope Fathman
Allie Boss

Corrie Jacobi
Mikayla VanLaan
Annie Rangel
Francesca Strolia
Indre Dukauskas
Nicole Arias
Brittany Hoekman
Barbara McAndrews
Kate DeKryger

Team - USF Alumni
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Team Score (places):170

Hilary Halford
Catherine Crosson
Lindsey Sayner
Donna Aslakson
Kaitlin Hoy

Kayla Rice

Rachel Morman
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Place
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Time
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Time Back
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Average Time: 19:36.5

(129)

20:16.4
20:19.4
20:23.3
21:12.1
21:53.2
21:58.5
22:09.8
22:48.5
24:28.6
24:35.6
27:39.4
27:41.9

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:47.5

14
33
59
88

(122)

(159)

18:55.1
19:00.6
19:52.1
20:15.1
20:54.7
21:19.1
21:45.7
23:142.1
24:34.1
24:38.1
24:53.4
25:27.2
26:43.6

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:44.4

40
78
122
170
(222)
(277)

19:01.6
21:03.8
22:15.4
22:57.4
23:23.6
25:42.6
28:57.9

2:18:34.4 1:44.5
2:38:53.8 1:47.5
2:59:17.2 1.51.4
3:20:29.3 2:40.2
3:42:22.6 3:21.3
4:04:21.2 3:26.6
4:26:31.1 3:37.9
4:49:19.7 4:16.6
5:13:48.4 5:56.7
5:38:24.0 6:03.7
6:06:03.5 9:07.5
6:33:45.4 9:10.0

18:55.1 0:00.0

37:55.8 0:05.4

57:48.0 0:56.9
1:18:03.1 1:19.9
1:38:57.9 1:59.5
2:00:17.0 2:23.9
2:22:02.8 2:50.6
2:45:45.0 4:46.9
3:10:19.1 5:38.9
3:34:57.3 5:42.9
3:59:50.7 5:58.2
4:25:18.0 6:32.0
4:52:01.6 7:48.4

19:01.6 0:00.0

40:05.5 2:02.2
1:02:20.9 3:13.8
1:25:18.4 3:55.7
1:48:42.0 4:22.0
2:14:24.7 6:41.0
2:43:22.6 9:56.2
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Race Date

August 31, 18

Bib No

Name

Team - Purdue Northwest
Team Score (places):171
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Team - Calumet-St. Joseph

Brendea McNeal
Angela Gonzalez
Lucinda Appelman
Emily Sarna
Jaclyn Kindig
Alecia Wunderlich

Team Score (places):181
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Grace Dwyer
Kellyn Vale
Kayley Beecham
Delilah Delgado
Daniella Nino
Hannah Carr
Arianna Canales

Team - Aurora
Team Score (places):214
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Izenet Renteria
Aubrey Kelson
Emily Samp

Ari Coss

Yanira Robledo
Elizabeth Coleman
Aminah Mujahid
Jennifer Popovich
Alondra Meraz
Jordan Copeland
Janeth Sanchez
Zamira Rivera
Teresa Rodriguez

2018 St. Francis XC Invitational

Final Team Results
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Team - Governor's State University
Team Score (places):270

1 2150
2 2151
3 2156

Kaila Konecki
Emily Metzger
Kyla Wembley

SR
SR
FR
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:31.4

19:52.1
20:47.1
21:40.6
21:40.6
28:36.8
29:09.6

19:52.1
40:39.2
1.02:19.8
1:24:00.4
1:52:37.3
2:21:47.0

0:00.0
0:54.9
1:48.4
1:48.4
8:44.7
9:17.5

Average Time: 21:50.2

21:03.6
21:13.1
21:16.2
22:18.4
23:19.6
25:32.1
33:51.1

21:03.6

42:16.7
1:03:32.9
1:25:51.4
1:49:11.0
2:14:43.1
2:48:34.3

0:00.0
0:09.5
0:12.5
1:14.8
2:16.0
4:28.5
12:47.5

Average Time: 22:43.4

22:22.3
22:24.3
22:24.9
23:08.2
23:17.2
23:34.3
24:50.2
25:38.2
25:42.6
25:50.1
28:19.8
28:39.1
30:05.9

22:22.3

44:46.7
1:07:11.6
1:30:19.9
1.53:37.1
2:17:11.5
2:42:01.7
3:07:39.9
3:33:22.6
3:59:12.8
4:27:32.6
4:56:11.7
5:26:17.7

0:00.0
0:02.0
0:02.5
0:45.9
0:54.9
1:12.0
2:27.8
3:15.8
3:20.3
3:27.8
5:57.4
6:16.7
7:43.5

Average Time: 29:05.6

22:33.5
27:52.3
29:46.9

Women
Women's 5K
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 6
18 18
28 46
35 81
36 117
54 171
(56) (227)
Finish Position- 7
30 30
32 62
33 95
39 134
47 181
(51) (232)
(60) (292)
Finish Position- 8
40 40
41 81
42 123
45 168
46 214
(49) (263)
(50) (313)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 9
43 43
53 96
57 153
3

22:33.5
50:25.9
1:20:12.8

0:00.0
5:18.7
7:13.3
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2018 St. Francis XC Invitational

Time
Back

9:57.8
10:10.3
13:00.3

0:00.0

0:00.0
6:04.2
6:11.0

0:00.0
0:41.3
0:57.7
12:03.0

0:00.0
2:02.9
2:44.6

Race Date
August 31, 18 Final Team Results
Women
Women's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time
Team - Governor's State University Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):270 Average Time: 29:05.6
4 2155 Phaishe Thompson SR 58 211 32:31.4  1:52:44.2
5 2152 Cecilia Olvera SO 59 270 32:43.8 2:25:28.1
6 2149 Sydney Espinoza SO (61) (331) 35:33.9 3:01:02.0
Team - Indiana University South Bend Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2166 Erin Guzicki FR Less Than 5 23:55.2 23:55.2
Team - Joliet Junior College Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2181 Ana Mendoza Pineda FR Less Than 5 21:31.6 21:31.6
2 2180 Cambrie Gallichio FR Less Than 5 27:35.9 49:07.6
3 2179 Julia Aguilar FR Less Than 5 27:42.7  1:16:50.3
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2215 Gina Narcisi SR Less Than 5 21:22.1 21:22.1
2 2213 Jacqueline Fuller JR Less Than 5 22:03.4 43:25.5
3 2214 Jesse Garcia FR Less Than 5 22:19.9 1:05:45.4
4 2216 Amy Nguyen FR Less Than 5 33:25.1  1:39:10.5
Team - Waubonsee CC Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2411 Gaby Juarez FR Less Than 5 21:07.5 21:07.5
2 2412 Daphne Kolody FR Less Than 5 23:10.4 44:17.9
3 2414 Maira Weitkamp FR Less Than 5 23:52.1  1:08:10.1
4 2413 Dani Padilla FR Less Than 5 26:02.8 1:34:12.9
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